

# North Hennepin Community College

### Policy Information

Number: 3.33

Name: College-Level Examination Program (CLEP) Credit Policy

Effective Date: May 28, 2024

Next Review Date: AY2028-2029

Regulatory Authority:

Minnesota State Board Policy 3.35 - College-Level Examination Program (CLEP)

**Credit** 

#### Part 1. Policy Background.

This document establishes the North Hennepin Community College policy on granting credit based on student performance on College-Level Examination Program (CLEP) examinations.

#### Part 2. Definitions.

#### Subpart A. College-Level Examination Program (CLEP).

CLEP is a testing program of The College Board designed to measure prior learning. A student may earn college credits by achieving a specified level of performance on a CLEP examination.

## Part 3. Credit for College-Level Examination Program.

North Hennepin Community College shall grant credit for CLEP examinations according to Procedure 3.33.1.

## Part 4. Campus Review.

AFSCME Review:

Review Action	Date(s)
Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Committee Review:	4/3/2024 - 5/10/2024

Campus Community Review Period: 3/11/2024 - 3/25/2024

4/3/2024 - 5/10/2024

MAPE Review: 4/3/2024 – 5/10/2024

MMA Review: 4/3/2024 – 5/10/2024

Shared Governance Council Review: 5/10/2024

Student Senate Review:

4/18/2024

President Rolando Garcia Approval: